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Prior Code
KOC No. Ord. No.

920.2 1974-
920.3 1977-
920.4 1982-
920.5 1983-
920.6 1984-
920.7 1985-
920.8 1987-
920.9 1987-
920.12 1995-3
920.14 -

TABLE I: ZONING CHANGES

P&Z
Date Passed Docket No. Description

8-26-1974 - Adopting, ratifying, and affirming
the zoning maps, the
Comprehensive Zoning
Regulations and Land Use map
of the Oldham County -
LaGrange - PeeWee Valley -
Crestwood Planning and Zoning
Commission

11-7-1977 - Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding breezeways

5-3-1982 - Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding mobile homes, off
street parking

8-1-1983 - Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding veterinarian
equipment

8-6-1984 - Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding building permits, fees

8-5-1985 — Rezoning the tract know as the
Bishop property

3-2-1987 - Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding portable signs

12-2-1987 - Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding zoning maps

5-1-1995 - Rezoning a .404-acre tract of
land located at 406 Central
Avenue

- - Proposal to amend Zoning
Regulations regarding banners,
streamers, signs
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Prior Code
KOC No.

930.1

920.15

920.16

920.17

920.18
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Ord. No.

1998-11

2001-

2001-

2004-

2004-6

2005-1

2005-2

2005-3

2005-4

2005-7

P&Z

Date Passed Docket No.

10-6-1997 -

11-3-1998 -

9-4-2001 -

9-4-2001 -

4-5-2004 -

10-2-2004 -

2-7-2005 PZ-04-030

2-7-2005 PZ-04-026

2-7-2005 PZ-04-025

2-7-2005 -

5-2-2005 -

Description

Amending the dimension and
area requirements for R-1
residential districts governing
minimum lot size and minimum
lot width

Rezoning a 26-acre tract of land
located on the south side of
Floydsburg Road (Pike property)

Amending Zoning Regulations
to support and encourage
agriculture

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding firing ranges

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding scenic corridors, adult
business

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding new residential
development and adequate
public school facilities

Rezoning the tract of land
located at 7602 KY 22

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding resubmittal of denied
applications

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding Planned Unit
Developments

Amending the dimension and
area requirements for R-1
residential districts governing
minimum lot size and minimum
lot width

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding administration
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Prior Code
KOC No.

Ord. No.

2005-14

2006-9

2007-1

2009-3

2009-4

Zoning Changes

P&Z
Date Passed Docket No.
12-5-2005 -
12-4-2006 -

4-2-2007 PZ-06-045

3-2-2009 PZ-08-013

4-6-2009 -

4A

Description

Regulations signs within the
Interstate 71 Corridor

Amending Zoning Regulations
regarding road capacity
standards

Repealing and replacing the
existing Oldham County
Comprehensive Zoning
Ordinance

Amending the Zoning
Regulations

Amending the Zoning
Regulations regarding design
guidelines for the scenic corridor
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Prior Code

KOC No.

320.3

610.1

920.11

610.5

610.6

240.4

Cross-reference:

Franchise regulations, see Ch. 113

TABLE Il

Ord. No.

1980-2

1980-9

1993-9

1996-1

1998-7

2003-2

2004-7

Date Passed

4-7-1980

9-2-1980

12-6-1993

5-6-1996

5-4-1998

4-7-2003

11-1-2004

FRANCHISES AND AGREEMENTS

Description

Participation in Law
Enforcement Foundation
Program Fund

Cable television franchise
agreement

Oldham County Planning and
Zoning joint planning unit
agreement amended

Franchise agreement
between the city and TCI
TKR of Jefferson County, Inc.

Cable television franchise
agreement; assignment from
TCI TKR, Inc., to Intermedia
Partners of Kentucky, L.P.

Approving joint and
cooperative program;
participation in Kentucky
Municipal Risk Management
Association

Approving lease agreement
with Kentucky League of
Cities Funding Trust
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TABLE Ill: DEDICATIONS AND ACCEPTANCES

Prior Code

KOC No. Ord. No. Date Passed Description

620.4 1967- 5-1-1967 Dedicating Rebel Drive and
Colonel Way

620.9 1986-2 4-7-1986 Dedicating Rosswoods Drive,
Ridgewood Drive and Mount
Mercy Place
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Prior Code

KOC No. Ord. No.

920.13  1996-
930.2 -

- 2006-9
- 2007-2
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TABLE IV: SUBDIVISION CHANGES

P&Z
Date PassedDocket No. Description

3-4-1996 - Adopting the Oldham Subdivision
Regulations

11-2-1998 - Amending Subdivision Regulations
regarding sidewalks

12-4-2006 - Amending Subdivision Regulations
regarding road capacity standards

4-2-2007 — Repealing and replacing the existing

Oldham County Subdivision Regulations
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