TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

- I. ZONING CHANGES
- II. FRANCHISES AND AGREEMENTS
- III. DEDICATIONS AND ACCEPTANCES
- IV. SUBDIVISION CHANGES

TABLE I: ZONING CHANGES

Prior Code KOC No.	Ord. No.	Date Passed	P & Z Docket No.	Description
920.2	1974-	8-26-1974	_	Adopting, ratifying, and affirming the zoning maps, the Comprehensive Zoning Regulations and Land Use map of the Oldham County - LaGrange - PeeWee Valley - Crestwood Planning and Zoning Commission
920.3	1977-	11-7-1977	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding breezeways
920.4	1982-	5-3-1982	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding mobile homes, off street parking
920.5	1983-	8-1-1983	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding veterinarian equipment
920.6	1984-	8-6-1984	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding building permits, fees
920.7	1985-	8-5-1985	-	Rezoning the tract know as the Bishop property
920.8	1987-	3-2-1987	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding portable signs
920.9	1987-	12-2-1987	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding zoning maps
920.12	1995-3	5-1-1995	-	Rezoning a .404-acre tract of land located at 406 Central Avenue
920.14	-	-	-	Proposal to amend Zoning Regulations regarding banners, streamers, signs

2010 S-2 Repl.

Prior Code KOC No.	Ord. No.	Date Passed	P & Z Docket No.	Description
930.1	_	10-6-1997	_	Amending the dimension and area requirements for R-1 residential districts governing minimum lot size and minimum lot width
920.15	1998-11	11-3-1998	-	Rezoning a 26-acre tract of land located on the south side of Floydsburg Road (Pike property)
920.16	2001-	9-4-2001	-	Amending Zoning Regulations to support and encourage agriculture
920.17	2001-	9-4-2001	_	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding firing ranges
920.18	2004-	4-5-2004	-	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding scenic corridors, adult business
-	2004-6	10-2-2004	_	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding new residential development and adequate public school facilities
-	2005-1	2-7-2005	PZ-04-030	Rezoning the tract of land located at 7602 KY 22
-	2005-2	2-7-2005	PZ-04-026	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding resubmittal of denied applications
-	2005-3	2-7-2005	PZ-04-025	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding Planned Unit Developments
-	2005-4	2-7-2005	_	Amending the dimension and area requirements for R-1 residential districts governing minimum lot size and minimum lot width
-	2005-7	5-2-2005	_	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding administration

2010 S-2 Repl.

Zoning Changes

Prior Code KOC No.	Ord. No.	Date Passed	P & Z Docket No.	Description
-	2005-14	12-5-2005	_	Regulations signs within the Interstate 71 Corridor
_	2006-9	12-4-2006	_	Amending Zoning Regulations regarding road capacity standards
-	2007-1	4-2-2007	PZ-06-045	Repealing and replacing the existing Oldham County Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
-	2009-3	3-2-2009	PZ-08-013	Amending the Zoning Regulations
-	2009-4	4-6-2009	-	Amending the Zoning Regulations regarding design guidelines for the scenic corridor

2010 S-2 Repl.

TABLE II: FRANCHISES AND AGREEMENTS

Prior Code KOC No.	Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
320.3	1980-2	4-7-1980	Participation in Law Enforcement Foundation Program Fund
610.1	1980-9	9-2-1980	Cable television franchise agreement
920.11	1993-9	12-6-1993	Oldham County Planning and Zoning joint planning unit agreement amended
610.5	1996-1	5-6-1996	Franchise agreement between the city and TCI TKR of Jefferson County, Inc.
610.6	1998-7	5-4-1998	Cable television franchise agreement; assignment from TCI TKR, Inc., to Intermedia Partners of Kentucky, L.P.
240.4	2003-2	4-7-2003	Approving joint and cooperative program; participation in Kentucky Municipal Risk Management Association
-	2004-7	11-1-2004	Approving lease agreement with Kentucky League of Cities Funding Trust

Cross-reference:

Franchise regulations, see Ch. 113

TABLE III: DEDICATIONS AND ACCEPTANCES

Prior Code KOC No.	Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
620.4	1967-	5-1-1967	Dedicating Rebel Drive and Colonel Way
620.9	1986-2	4-7-1986	Dedicating Rosswoods Drive, Ridgewood Drive and Mount Mercy Place

TABLE IV: SUBDIVISION CHANGES

Prior Coo KOC No.		P & Date PassedD		Description
920.13	1996-	3-4-1996	_	Adopting the Oldham Subdivision Regulations
930.2	-	11-2-1998	-	Amending Subdivision Regulations regarding sidewalks
-	2006-9	12-4-2006	-	Amending Subdivision Regulations regarding road capacity standards
_	2007-2	4-2-2007	_	Repealing and replacing the existing Oldham County Subdivision Regulations